conducted to calculate the annual management costs of the Management Plan

("Annual Management Costs") prior to recordation of the Lake Silveira property

Conservation Easement and Management Plan.

3. Valley Water estimates the Annual Management Costs to be fourteen thousand

three hundred dollars ($14,300.00).

4. Valley Water shall revise the Annual Management Costs at least every five years

to reflect the San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose Consumer Price Index (CPI) for

the preceding five years to account for inflation and shall provide the District

Engineer with written notice of any such revision.

5. Valley Water shall provide sufficient revenue annually to cover the entire Annual

Management Costs.

6. Valley Water shall establish a standby fund in the amount of seventy-one
thousand five hundred dollars ($71,500) or 5 years of the Annual Management
Costs (5 years x $14,300/year) in the form of a Letter of Credit when USAGE­
Regulatory requires such financial assurance to be established (currently
anticipated in Year 2031 or 1 O years after construction completion of the Lake